Power Inductors
APS Series
Features
 100% lead (Pb)-free.
 Lowest DCR/uH, in this package size.
 Frequency range up to 5.0MHz
 Handles high transient current spikes without saturation.
 Ultra low buzz noise, due to composite construction.

Power Inductors
APS Series
Part Number
Lo Inductance
uH20%
@100KHz,0.25V,0A
DCR mΩ
Max 25℃
Heat Rating Current
DC(A)
Typical
Saturation Current
DC(A)
Typical
APS04A20MR22 0.22 7.00 9.00 12.00
APS04A20MR47 0.47 14.00 7.00 9.00
APS04A20M1R0 1.00 27.00 4.50 7.00
APS04A20M1R5 1.50 46.00 4.00 6.00
APS04A20M2R2 2.20 58.00 3.00 5.00
APS07A18MR33 0.33 7.00 12.00 18.00
APS07A18MR68 0.68 13.90 9.00 15.00
APS07A18MR82 0.82 15.90 8.00 14.00
APS07A18M1R0 1.00 18.50 7.00 11.50
APS07A18M1R5 1.50 34.00 6.00 10.00
APS07A18M2R2 2.20 46.00 5.00 8.50
APS07A18M3R3 3.30 60.10 3.25 6.00
APS07A18M4R7 4.70 78.00 3.00 5.50
APS07A24MR47 0.47 6.50 13.50 21.00
APS07A24MR56 0.56 7.50 12.00 19.00
APS07A24MR68 0.68 9.40 11.00 18.00
APS07A24M1R0 1.00 14.20 9.00 16.00
APS07A24M1R5 1.50 21.20 7.50 13.00
APS07A24M2R2 2.00 34.00 6.50 11.00
APS07A24M3R3 3.30 51.60 5.00 9.00
APS07A30 NR22 0.22 3.10 22.00 34.00
APS07A30 MR33 0.33 3.90 20.00 28.00
APS07A30 MR47 0.47 4.20 17.50 24.00
APS07A30MR56 0.56 5.30 15.50 23.00
APS07A30MR68 0.68 5.50 15.50 22.00
APS07A30MR82 0.82 8.00 13.00 19.00
APS07A30M1R0 1.00 10.00 11.00 17.00
APS07A30M1R5 1.50 15.00 9.00 15.00
APS07A30M2R2 2.20 20.00 8.00 12.00
APS07A30M3R3 3.30 30.00 6.00 10.00
APS07A30M4R7 4.70 40.00 5.00 8.00
APS07A30M5R6 5.60 54.00 5.00 7.50
APS07A30M6R8 6.80 60.00 4.50 7.00
APS07A30M8R2 8.20 68.00 4.00 6.00
APS07A30M100 10.00 105.00 3.00 5.50
APS07A30M220 22.00 230.00 2.00 3.00
APS07A35NR22 0.22 3.10 22.00 36.00
APS07A35MR33 0.33 3.90 20.00 30.00
APS07A35MR47 0.47 4.20 17.50 26.00
APS07A35MR56 0.56 5.30 15.50 24.00
APS07A35MR68 0.68 5.50 15.50 23.00
APS07A35MR82 0.82 8.00 13.00 20.00
APS07A35M1R0 1.00 10.00 11.00 18.00
Power Inductors
APS Series
Part Number
Lo Inductance
uH20%
@200KHz,0.25V,0A
DCR mΩ
Max 25℃
Heat Rating Current
DC(A)
Typical
Saturation Current
DC(A)
Typical
APS07A35M1R5 1.50 15.00 9.00 16.00
APS07A35M2R2 2.20 20.00 8.00 12.50
APS07A35M3R3 3.30 30.00 6.00 10.50
APS07A35M4R7 4.70 40.00 5.50 8.50
APS07A35M6R8 6.80 60.00 4.50 7.50
APS07A35M8R2 8.20 68.00 4.00 6.50
APS07A35M100 10.00 105.00 3.00 6.00
APS07A35M220 22.00 230.00 2.00 3.50
APS10A40 MR56 0.56 2.50 22.00 40.00
APS10A40MR68 0.68 3.00 21.00 33.00
APS10A40MR82 0.82 3.50 20.00 30.00
APS10A40M1R0 1.00 4.00 18.00 28.00
APS10A40M1R5 1.50 6.50 16.00 20.00
APS10A40M2R2 2.20 8.50 13.00 19.00
APS10A40M2R5 2.50 9.50 12.00 16.00
APS10A40M3R3 3.30 11.50 11.00 16.00
APS10A40M4R7 4.70 16.00 8.00 14.00
APS10A40M5R6 5.60 23.50 8.00 12.00
APS10A40M6R8 6.80 25.50 7.50 11.00
APS10A40M8R2 8.20 31.00 7.00 10.00
APS10A40M100 10.00 42.00 5.00 8.00
APS10A40M220 22.00 92.00 3.50 6.00
APS10A40M330 33.00 177.00 3.00 5.00
APS13A38MR47 0.47 2.00 25.00 48.00
APS13A38MR56 0.56 2.30 24.00 47.00
APS13A38MR82 0.82 3.00 23.00 39.00
APS13A38M1R0 1.00 3.50 22.00 38.00
APS13A38M2R2 2.20 8.00 16.00 25.00
APS13A38M3R3 3.30 12.00 12.00 22.00
APS13A38M4R7 4.70 15.00 10.00 18.00
APS13A38M5R6 5.60 18.00 9.50 16.00
APS13A38M6R8 6.80 22.00 9.00 14.00
APS13A50M1R5 1.50 4.30 18.00 35.00
APS13A50M2R2 2.20 6.30 17.00 28.00
APS13A50M4R7 4.70 15.00 11.00 21.00
APS13A50M5R6 5.60 17.60 10.50 19.00
APS13A50M6R8 6.80 19.80 10.00 18.00
APS13A67M2R2 2.20 4.20 20.00 33.00
APS13A67M3R3 3.30 6.80 15.00 29.00
APS13A67M4R7 4.70 11.20 13.50 25.00
APS13A67M5R6 5.60 11.50 12.00 24.00
APS13A67M6R8 6.80 14.90 11.50 16.50
APS13A67M8R2 8.20 16.60 10.50 16.00
APS13A67M100 10.00 18.50 10.00 15.50
Power Inductors
APS Serie
0 1000 10000 100000
1.0